

BY: Senator Baker

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 309

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “authorizing” insert “, with certain exceptions,”; in line 11, after “a” insert “local”; in the same line, strike “in each county”; and in line 15, strike “Statewide” and substitute “Local”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike “STATEWIDE” and substitute “LOCAL”.

On page 2, in line 14, strike “BALTIMORE CITY IS” and substitute “THE FOLLOWING JURISDICTIONS ARE”; and in line 15, after “SUBTITLE” insert “:

(I) BALTIMORE CITY;

(II) CAROLINE COUNTY;

(III) CECIL COUNTY;

(IV) DORCHESTER COUNTY;

(V) KENT COUNTY;

(VI) QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY;

(VII) SOMERSET COUNTY;

(VIII) TALBOT COUNTY;

(Over)

(IX) WICOMICO COUNTY; AND
(X) WORCESTER COUNTY”.